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Gail Ailor REALTOR® Fathom Realty 4879 Sadler Rd. Ste. 300 Glen Allen VA 23060 888-455-6040 gailailor2@gmail.com
State Chapter President , 
Appointed Past President

Missie Ailor Dusett REALTOR® Fathom Realty 4879 Sadler Rd. Ste. 300 Glen Allen VA 23060 888-455-6040 missieailor@gmail.com
Chair of Communications 
& Marketing

Katie Allen Local Affiliate
First American Homebuyers 
Protection 804-402-7269 kaallen@firstam.com

Katy Allenbaugh RichardsREALTOR® HMS National Home Warranty 1636 NW 136th Ave. Sunrise FL 33323 804-839-2010 katyallenbaughrichards@gmail.com
Temple Ansell Local Affiliate Ansell and Assoc. 804-360-4742 temple@ansellassociates.com

Lisa Atkinson REALTOR® RE/MAX Commonwealth 6501 Mechanicsville Tnpk. G-1 Mechanicsville VA 23111 804-240-6527 Lisa@LisaAtkinson.net Bylaws Chair
Ryan Atkinson Local Affiliate Atkinson Insurance Agency,LLC 9464 Chamberlayne Rd #201 Richmond VA 23116 804-789-0795 AtkinsonInsuranceAgency@gmail.com 
Tina Beasley REALTOR® Virginia Capital Realty 1607 Centerville Parke Lane Manakin-Sabot VA 23103 804-545-6300 tina@tinabeasley.com
Nancy Bittman REALTOR® Fathom Realty 5913 Herrick Place Glen Allen VA 23059 888-455-6040 Nancy@NancyBittman.com
Bruce Blackwell Local Affiliate Blackwell Home Inspections, LLC Powhatan VA 23139 804-921-8367 bruce@thehousegeek.com 
Henry Blau Local Affiliate U.S. Inspect, LLC Richmond VA 23228 888-874-6773 hblau@usinspect.com 
Lynn Bossi-Kinsel Local Affiliate Mason-McDuffie Mortgage 2060 Buford Rd Bon Air VA 23235 804-214-3051 lkinsel@mmcdcorp.com
Stephanie Brown REALTOR® ReMax Commonwealth 9464 Chamberlayne Road Mechanicsville VA 23116 804-746-7466 stephanie.brown@remax.net
Mary Anne Brynildsen Local Affiliate BB&T 7016 Mechanicsville Tpke Mechanicsville VA 23111 804-746-2880 mbrynildsen@bbandt.com
Anita Bulebush Local Affiliate Pollard Environmental 2150 Ashland Rd Suite 200 Rockville VA 23146 804-749-3339 abulebush@pollardenvironmental.com
Scooter Burgess Local Affiliate Burgess Inspections, Inc. 530 Southlake Blvd Richmond VA 23236 804-794-1423 sburgess@burgessinspects.com 

Val Caldwell REALTOR® Long & Foster REALTORS® 8804 Patterson Avenue Henrico VA 23229 804-740-3000 btvc@aol.com
Chair, Education & 
Program

Melissa Canavos REALTOR® Safe Harbor Realty 1506 Willow Lawn Drive, 120 Rchmond VA 23230 804-338-1133 mcanavos@safeharbortc.com
Chuck Carlisle Local Affiliate Lifestyle Builders 4561 Lifestyle Lane Midlothian VA 23112 804-639-9440 CCarlisle@lifestylebuilders.com
Catherine Cooper REALTOR® Virginia Realty & Relocation 6726 Patterson Ave. Richmond VA 23226 804-564-3524 catherine.cooper@thesteelegroupsir.com

Alison Cougill National Affiliate PrimeLending 9030 Stony Point Pkwy, Suite 505 Richmond VA 23235
804-323-7070 
x21615 acougill@primelending.com Chair of Membership

JoAnn Criss REALTOR® Real Estate Professionals Inc. 6972 Forest Hill Ave. Richmond VA 23225 804-272-8601 joan.criss@yahoo.com

Carmelita Dance Local Affiliate Old Republic Home Protection Richmond VA
800-282-7131 x 
1296 carmelitad@orhp.com 

Bruce Davis Local Affiliate River City Insurance 1913 Huguenot Rd Richmond VA 23235 804-539-5091 bruce@rivercityllc.com
Debbie DeMarco Local Affiliate Staging By Design 1315 Autumn Breeze Dr Oilville VA 23129 757-876-4393 deb@stagingbydesign.com
Gini DiStanislao Local Affiliate Bon Air Title Agency, Inc. 9211 Forest Hill Ave Richmond VA 23235 804-320-1336 gini@bonairtitle.com 
Brenda Etheridge REALTOR® Patriots Landing Realty, LLC 14700 Village Square Place Midlothian VA 23112 804-932-9400 brendaewp@verizon.net President 
Wanda Fears REALTOR® Long & Fosters REALTORS® P.O. Box 35857 Richmond VA 23235 804-560-7625 wanda@wandafears.com 
Judy Flaig Graffum REALTOR® Harvest Realty, Inc. 15205 Fox Briar Circle Midlothian VA 23112 434-292-4101 jafgraffum@comcast.net Treasurer
Sherri Flemer Local Affiliate ReDefine Design Richmond VA 23233 804-740-2794 slflemer@comcast.net 

Sandra Francisco REALTOR®
Prudential Slater James River 
REALTORS® 2737 McRae Road Richmond VA 23235 804-320-1391 sfrancisco@prurichmond.com 

Everett Gardner Local Affiliate 8890 Three Chopt Rd Richmond VA 23229 804-285-6406 egardner@shaheenlaw.com

Margaret Gentil REALTOR®
Va. Properties, Long & Foster 
REALTORS® 412 Libbie Avenue Richmond VA 23226 804-282-7300 MARGARET.GENTIL@longandfoster.com 

Debbie Giambanco National Affiliate C & F Mortgage 4480 Cox Road Glen Allen VA 23060 804-301-0754 dgiambanco@cfmortgagecorp.com Affiliate Liaison
Robert Hager REALTOR® Fathom Realty 4879 Sadler Rd. Ste. 300 Glen Allen VA 23060 0 realtorroberth@gmail.com 0
Patsy Hancock REALTOR® Joyner Fine Properties 2727 Enterprise Pkwy Richmond VA 23294 804-270-9440 pjh56@verizon.net 

Tina Hawkins National Affiliate United Credit  Education Services 1389 Claiborne Town Rd. Emporia VA 23847 877-205-0945 restorewithme@gmail.com
Jessie Hearns Local Affiliate Movement Mortgage 4101 Cox Road, Suite 100 Glen Allen VA 23060 804-385-1425 jessie.hearns@movementmortgage.com
Barbara Henderson REALTOR® Fathom Realty 4879 Sadler Rd. Ste. 300 Glen Allen VA 23060 888-455-6040 barb4realestate@gmail.com
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Lee Hill Local Affiliate Anchor Insurance Group 6802 Paragon Place Suite 370 Richmond VA 23230 804-673-9075 lhill@anchorinsures.com
Karen Hoerath REALTOR® Joyner Fine Properties 319 Maple Avenue Richmond VA 23226 804-270-9440 klhoerath@gmail.com
Karen Hofheimer REALTOR® Gumenick Homebuilding, LLC 6600 West Broad Street Richmond VA 23230 804-285-7275 khofheimer@gumprop.com 
Teesie Howell Local Affiliate Presidential Mortgage 4701 Cox Rd, Suite 365 Glen Allen VA 23060 804-217-4925 teesie.howell@presidential.com 
Rhonda Howlett REALTOR® Virginia Capital Realty 1106 N. Thompson ST. Richmond VA 223230 804-815-0642 rhonda.howlett@yahoo.com
Erin Hungerford REALTOR® Long & Foster REALTORS® 4601 Zermatt Ct. Glen Allen VA 23060 804-243-4663 erin@erinhungerford.com
Evelyn Hunt REALTOR® Classic Realty Services 3900 Victoria Lane Midlothian VA 23113 804-272-7290 evelyn.hunt@comcast.net
Thomas Innes REALTOR® RE/MAX Commonwealth Inc 7201 Glen Forest Drive #104 Richmond VA 23226-3759804-288-5000 tom@tominnes.com 
Shanna Kabatznik Local Affiliate 804-363-8280 shanna@FabWomen.me
Sarah Kellam REALTOR® Homeplace Builders 107 Colony Lake Drive Richmond VA 23238 804-400-5484 ahomeplace@aol.com

Danielle Kenny REALTOR® Wind Chime Properties 11150 Hames Lane Glen Allen VA 23059 804-451-5601 danielle@windchimeproperties.com 
Pres Elect, Co-Chair 
Education/Programs

Walter Kidd Local Affiliate C & F Mortgage 1400 Alverser Dr Midlothian VA 23113 804-858-8300 wkidd@cfmortgagecorp.com
Mary Donna Knipe Local Affiliate Liberty Mutual/Prudential 4860 Cox Rd., Suite 100 Glen Allen VA 23060 804-727-2582 mary.knipe@prudential.com
Lisa Kunz REALTOR® Jefferson Properties 13321 Midlothian Turnpike, Suite F-1Midlothian VA 23113 804-419-4454 LisaKunz@jeffprop.com

Laura Lafayette

REALTOR 
Association 
Executive Staff

Richmond Association of 
REALTORS® 8975 Three Chopt Road Richmond VA 23229 804-422-5007 llafayette@RAREALTORS.com 

Ryan Leach Local Affiliate Cutco Closing Gifts Richmond VA 804-338-6800 ryan.leach2@yahoo.com
Mary Brown Leachman Local Affiliate Safe Harbor Title Company 4900 Augusta Ave Suite 150 Richmond VA 23230 804-282-2329 mbleachman@safeharbortc.com
Mary Paxton Livengood Local Affiliate Paxton Van Lines 804-428-2000 maryk@paxton.com
Molly Long Local Affiliate Monarch Mortgage 804-314-8070 MLong@MonarchMortgage.com
Nick Lupini Local Affiliate Loyal Termite and Pest Control 2610 East Parham Rd Richmond VA 23228 804-737-7777 nlupini@loyalpest.com 
Susan(Susy) Meyer REALTOR® Compass Realty 8002 Discovery Drive #306 Henrico VA 23229 804-399-2915 susyborkmeyer@me.com

Pat Moore REALTOR® Pat Moore Real Estate Services, LLC 2103 Parham Road, Suite 104A Richmond VA 23228 804-266-7631 patmoorerealestate@gmail.com Secretary
Viva Moore Local Affiliate SunTrust Mortgage 5600 Cox Rd Glen Allen VA 23060 804-291-0433 viva.moore@suntrust.com
Maryann Moulton REALTOR® Gumenick Homebuilding, LLC 5241 Monument Ave Richmond VA 23226 804-291-6686 mmoulton@gumprop.com 
Monica Mullholand REALTOR® Keller Williams Midlothian 15871 City View Dr., Ste 120 Midlothian VA 23113 804-304-6618 monica@monicahomes.com
Kurt Negaard REALTOR® RE/MAX Commonwealth Inc 1231 Alverser Dr. Midlothian VA 23113 804-823-2385 kurt@rmaxcom.com
Dave Osgood Local Affiliate The Real Estate Book 7231 Forest AveSuite 301 Richmond VA 23226 804-897-7121 dosgood.treb@gmail.com
Diana Parker REALTOR® Base Camp Realty 6645 Lake Harbour Dr. Midlothian VA 23112 804-512-5394 dianaparker@basecamprealty.com 
Chris Parks Local Affiliate Movement Mortgage 200 Westgate Pkwy Suite 102 Glen Allen VA 23233 804-243-9831 chris.parks@movementmortgage.com
Alyson Pedlow Local Affiliate Home Matters of VA 804 Hepler Rd Richmond VA 23229 804-385-2433 alyson@homemattersofva.com

Annie Louise Perkinson REALTOR® Louise Perkinson Real Estate, Inc 11201 Dumaine Drive Midlothian VA 23112 804-794-2150 louisea38@verizon.net 
John Pollard Local Affiliate Pollard Environmental 2150 Ashland Rd Suite 200 Rockville VA 23146 804-749-3339 jpollard@pollardenvironmental.com
Amy Pramagioulis REALTOR® Century 21 Option 1 Realty 12600 Erika Hill Place Midlothian VA 23112 804-270-1600 apramagioulis@c21option1.com
Carolyn Robinson REALTOR® Long & Foster Real Estate Inc. 5702 Grove Avenue Richmond VA 23226 804-288-8888 robinson.carolyn@comcast.net

Ernie Rogers REALTOR®
United Country - River City Auction 
& Realty 13510 Midlothian Turnpike, B Midlothian VA 23113 804-560-7625 ernie@ucrivercity.com

Virginia Rose REALTOR® Long & Foster REALTORS® 2931 Polo Parkway Midlothian VA 23113 804-594-7201 varose8@verizon.net 
Luisa Rosen REALTOR® Exit Elite Realty 13356 Midlothian Turnpike Midlothian VA 23113 804-423-4663 LuisaRosen@RichmondExit.com
Cynthia Saady REALTOR® Fathom Realty 4879 Sadler Rd. Ste. 300 Glen Allen VA 23060 888-455-6040 cnsaady@gmail.com Past President
Mary Lee Schultz REALTOR® Fathom Realty 5800 Park Creste Drive Glen Allen VA 23059 804-647-8173 marylee.schultz@comcast.net
Victor Shaheen Local Affiliate Shaheen Law Firm 8890 Three Chopt Rd Richmond VA 23229 804-285-6406 vicshaheen@shaheenlaw.com
Brad Simpson Local Affiliate Bon Air Title 9211 Forest Hill Ave Richmond VA 23235 804-320-1336 brad@bonairtitle.com
Karen Smith REALTOR® RE/MAX Commonwealth 7201 Glen Forest Drive #104 Richmond VA 23226 804-288-5000 homesinrichmond@earthlink.net 
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Becky Spicer REALTOR® Long & Foster Real Estate Inc. 5702 Grove Avenue Richmond VA 23226 804-288-8888 Becky.Spicer@LNF.com
Kenny Stepp Local Affiliate Step by Stepp Inspections 508 Smoketree Pl. N. Chesterfield VA 23236 804-897-7200 kennys@stepbystepp.com
Margaret Sutherland Local Affiliate BB&T Mortgage 1500 Koger Center Blvd Richmond VA 23235 804-323-4223 msutherland@bbandt.com
Tammi Taylor REALTOR® Style Craft Realty Inc 6225 Lakeside Avenue Richmond VA 23228 804-627-0000 ttaylor@stylecrafthomes.com 
Linda Terry REALTOR® Tranzon Fox Auctions 225 Gun Club Road Richmond VA 23221 804-354-9090 lterry@tranzon.com 
Cherie Tew Local Affiliate New York Life 4435 Waterfront Dr Glen Allen VA 23060 804-433-8833 chtew@newyorklife.com
Louise Thompson REALTOR® Joyner Fine Properties 2727 Enterprise Parkway Richmond VA 23294 800-446-3858 Louise@LouiseThompson.net 
Kelly Trebour REALTOR® Long & Foster Real Estate Inc. 2800 Buford RD, Ste 105 Richmond VA 23235 804-272-0222 kelly.trebour@gmail.com
David Valentine REALTOR® Dodson Property Management 2619 Floyd Ave Ste. 200 Richmond VA 23220 804-920-2993 david@dodsonpropertymanagement.com
Maureen Wagner Local Affiliate Hilldrup Moving & Storage 2314 Dabney Rd Richmond VA 23230 804-726-6414 maureen.wagner@hilldrup.com 
Will Wake Local Affiliate U.S. Inspect, LLC 804-516-3719 wwake@usinspect.com
Jane Wakefield REALTOR® Fathom Realty 4870 Sadler Road, Suite 300 Glen Allen VA 23060 800-455-4060 janewakefield@comcast.net
Douglas Wallace REALTOR® Long & Foster Real Estate Inc. 5702 Grove Avenue Richmond VA 23226 804-288-8888 douglas.wallace@longandfoster.com 
Barbara Woodburn National Affiliate Village Bank Mortgage 11420 Bell Tower Ct Henrico VA 23233 804-594-6090 bwoodburn@villagebankmortgage.com

Andy Wyman REALTOR®
Prudential Slater James River 
REALTORS® 2737 McRae Road Richmond VA 23235 804-564-1935 awyman@prurichmond.com


